

HYDRAULIC BOAT LIFTS

Heavy Duty Guide Bracket Hydraulic Lift

Instructions

Part #: 1004219

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	4	1003733	Bracket Guide
-	1	1004389	Bolt Bag
2	8	1002438	Bolt Hex 3/8 x 4.0
3	4	1001822	Blue Cap
4	8	1001802	Nut Hex Flange 3/8

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Place the bracket guides onto the rack beam of hydraulic lift in desired locations.

Step 2. Secure guides in place using two 3/8 x 4 hex bolts and two 3/8 hex nuts for each guide.

Step 3. Place blue caps on the ends of the guides.

